



Uday S. Jagtap

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 798 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16829 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 798 OF 2022**

The Board of Trustees of the Mumbai
Port Trust, Mumbai .. Appellant

Vs.

A.P. Unwalla (deleted) and Ors. .. Respondents

.....

Mr. Kevic Setalvad, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Ameya Kulkarni, Mr.
Mahafrin Mehta, Akriti Shikha i/b HSA Advocates for the appellant

Mr. Vineet Naik a/w Ms. Falguni Thakkar i/b DSK Legal for the
respondents

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 26th SEPTEMBER, 2023

P.C.

At the joint request of learned Senior Counsel for the parties,
list on **19th October, 2023** for filing compilation.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)