

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.798 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.16829 OF 2022

Digitally
signed by
BALAJI
GOVINDRAO
PANCHAL
Date:
2024.01.09
10:38:06
+0530

The Board of Trustees of The Mumbai
Port Trust, Mumbai

..Appellant

Versus

A. P. Unwalla (Delete) & Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Kevic Setalvad a/w Ameya Kulkarni, Rahul Jain, Mahafrin
Mehta & Akriti Shikha i/by HSA Advocates for the Appellant.

Mr. Vineet Naik a/w Nirav Shah & Falguni Thakkar i/by DSK Legal,
for the Respondents.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 8th JANUARY, 2024

PC.

1. Appeal **Admit.**

2. On Interim Application Rule is made returnable on 5th
February, 2024.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]