

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 798 OF 2022
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16829 OF 2022

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearance, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

CORAM : SHRI S.R. AGRAWAL
REGISTRAR (JUDL -II)

DATE : 17/04/2024

Adv. Akriti Shikha alongwith Adv. Shreya Mehta i/by HSA Advocates
present for the Appellant
Adv. Anshita Shethi i/by DSK Legal present for the respondents

The learned advocate, Ms. Anshita Shethi
appearing for all the respondents submitted that she
has already filed Vakalatnama and therefore, notice
may be waived. Hence, office to verify the Vakalatnama
and proceed further.

REGISTRAR (JUDL-II)