

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.798 OF 2022.

The Board Of Trustees Of The
Mumbai Port Trust, Mumbai

...Appellant.

Versus

A. Punwalla (deleted) And Ors.

...Respondent.

*Mr. Kevic Setalvad a/w. Ms. Aheya Kulkarni, Ms. Akriti Shikha i/b HSA
Advocates for the appellant.
Mr. Varun Nathani i/b DSK Legal for respondent.*

Coram: Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 9th July, 2024.

P. C.:

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time as arguing counsel is not available. First Appeal is already admitted. Hence no orders.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]