



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

23 FA/798/2022

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE MUMBAI PORT TRUST,
MUMBAI

VS

A.P UNWALLA (DELETED) AND ORS.

WITH

IA/16829/2022

IN

FA/798/2022

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE MUMBAI PORT TRUST,
MUMBAI

VS

A.P UNWALLA (DELETED) AND ORS.

Senior Counsel Girish Godbole a/w. Adv. Faranaaz Karbhari, Adv. Rahul Jain, Adv. Khushboo Rupani, Adv. Shrusti Dalal i/b. HSA Advocates for applicants/ org. appellants.

Adv. Vineet Naik a/w. Adv. Varun Nathani, Adv. Nirav Shah, Adv. Falguni Thakkar i/b. DSK Legal for respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 10 FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

- 1) Stand over to 26/3/2026, at 3.00 p.m.
- 2) Parties are at liberty to prepare a private paper-book.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)