

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 798 OF 2022

The Board Of Trustees Of The Mumbai PortAPPELLANT
Trust, Mumbai

V/S

A.p Unwalla (deleted) And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16829 OF 2022

In

First Appeal 798 OF 2022

The Board Of Trustees Of The Mumbai PortPETITIONER
Trust, Mumbai

V/S

A.p Unwalla (deleted) And Ors.RESPONDENT

Ms. Khushboo Rupani & Ms. Shrushti Dalal i/by HSA
Advocates, for
Appellant.

Ms. Falguni Thakkar i/b DSW Legal, Advocate for
Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 8th May, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 23/06/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)